
15-16.04.44. Alta,             Alta Cup 
 
 
 
15.04.44. Alta           Slalom, men   
 
 
 
number of gates: 40  
course setter: Martin Fopp 
 
 
 
  1. Dick Movitz   alta       91.4  100.00 
  2. Steve Knowlton  camp hale    93.3  98.22  
  3. Dev Jennings   camp hale    94.8  96.43 
  4. Leon Goodman  camp hale    96.6  94.64 
  
  5. Toni Matt   GER*   100.6  90.90 
 
  6. Mac Maeser  salt lake city  104.3  87.67 
  7. Jack Reddish  alta   105.5  86.61  
  8. Lionel Hayes  camp hale  106.6  85.73 
  9. Olaf Rodegard  camp hale  106.7  85.64  
10. Pat Kearns   alta   107.9  84.68 
  
 
15.04.44. Alta     Slalom, women   
 
 
number of gates: 40  
course setter: Martin Fopp 
 
 
1. Virginia Huidekoper   jackson    100 
2. Mary-Jane Griffith  sv    88.45  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



16.04.44. Alta     Giant Slalom, men   
 
 
number of gates: 40  
course setter: Martin Fopp 
 
 
  1. Toni Matt   GER*  
and Dev Jennings   camp hale  1.03.3  100.00 
  3. Dick Movitz   alta  
and Steve Knowlton  camp hale  1.05.2  97.09 
  5. Jack Reddish  alta  
and Leon Goodman  camp hale  1.05.3  96.94 
  7. Mac Maeser  salt lake city  1.07.3  94.06 
  8. Jim Huidekorper     jackson hole  1.08.1  92.95 
  9. Pat Kearns   alta   1.09.3  91.34 
10. Olaf Rodegard  camp hale  1.10.2  90.17 
 
11. Jacob Nunnemacher camp hale  1.12.4 
12. Lionel Hayes  camp hale  1.13.0  86.71 
13. Herbert Schneider  GER*   1.15.3 
14. Tom Lyon   alta 
and Mel White  alta   1.16.3 
 
 
16.04.44. Alta     Alpine Combined, men 
 
 
 
  1. Dick Movitz   alta   100 97.24  197.24 
  2. Dev Jennings   camp hale  96.43 100  196.43 
  3. Steve Knowlton  camp hale  98.22 97.09  195.31 
  
  4. Leon Goodman  camp hale  94.64 96.94  191.58 
  5. Toni Matt   GER*   90.90 100  190.90 
 
  6. Jack Reddish  alta   86.61 96.94  183.55 
  7. Mac Maeser  salt lake city  87.67 94.06  181.73 
 
  8. Pat Kearns   alta   84.68 91.34  176.02  
  9. Olaf Rodegard  camp hale  85.64 90.17  175.81  
10. Lionel Hayes  camp hale  85.73 86.71  172.44  
 
 
 
 



16.04.44. Alta          Giant Slalom, women   
 
 
number of gates: 40  
course setter: Martin Fopp 
 
 
1. Mary-Jane Griffith   sun valley  1.15.4  100.00 
2. Virginia Huidekoper    jackson hole  1.28.4  85.55 
 
 
 
16.04.44. Alta                 Alpine Combined, women 
 
 
 
1. Mary-Jane Griffith  sun valley 88.45 100  188.45 
2. Virginia Huidekoper    jackson hole 100 85.55  185.55 
3. Virginia Guernsey  salt lake city 
 


